

Gentlemen:

In your application for additional appropriation on May 31st. 1924.

Please cancel following balances of appropriations in Assessor's Department.

FOR CANCELLATION:

Acct. No. 3	\$199.75
Acct. No. 4	40.00
Acct. No. 7	<u>350.00</u>
TOTAL	\$589.75

And, RE-APPROPRIATE said amounts as follows:

ACCT. No. 2	\$499.75
Acct. No. 6	<u>90.00</u>
TOTAL	\$589.75

Until Excise Board acts on application for additional appropriations, I respectfully request that County Clerk be authorized to carry above in effect, at once, to be later confirmed by Excise Board.

Respectfully,

James T. Whiteley, County Assessor.

Motion was made by W.L. North, seconded by J.S. Shaver, that the cancellation and re-appropriation be made as above requested. Motion carried.

Motion was made by J.S. Shaver, seconded by Ed W. Hedgecock, that claim No. 89795 be and the same is hereby approved, and warrant ordered issued. Motion carried.

Adjournment ordered until 1:30 P.M.

Motion was made by W.L. North, seconded by J.S. Shaver, that the bond of W.L. Cowart, Sr. be and the same is hereby approved. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L. North, seconded by J.S. Shaver, that claim No. 88302 favor of James. Harrington, be re-considered and allowed. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L. North, seconded by J.S. Shaver, that the claim of The News Dispatch Printing and Audit Co. No. 89697 be and the same is hereby disallowed for the reason that no. Purchase Order is attached. Motion carried.

The following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were acted upon and ordered "Striken from the Rolls".

Volney Hamilton.

Wm. Flegge.

C.J. Hindman.

Clifford W. King.

The application of H. Colvin, Trustee in Bankruptcy, for the Vogue Shoppe to pay the sum of \$2691.75 taxes for the following years: 1920, 1921, 1922, 1923 and 1924 in lieu of all demands, including penalties.

Upon the recommendation of John M. Goldesberry, County Attorney, James T. Whiteley, County Assessor, and Ed O. Cassidy, Special Deputy State Examiner and Inspector it is moved by W.L. North, seconded by J.S. Shaver, that the proposition be accepted and that the County Clerk be authorized to issue Certificate of Error for the correction of the Rolls in accordance with the Affidavit of Erroneous Assessment. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L. North, seconded by J.S. Shaver, that an allowance of \$10.00 per month be granted to Wm. Hern, of Bixby, Oklahoma. Same to be effective on and after May 1st. 1924, until further instructions. Motion carried.

ORDER EXTENDING CONTRACT No. 94A.

At a meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, held on the 5th. day of May, 1924, motion was made by W.L. North, member of the Board, that the Contract of Burke-Gibbs Company for the paving with concrete on Section W1